SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
DOUBLE/TRIPLE PELVIC
OSTEOTOMY PLATES
For Treating Coxofemoral Joint Instability
and Subluxation in Immature Dogs
Double/Triple Pelvic Osteotomy Plates  Surgical Technique  DePuy Synthes Vet
INTRODUCTION
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE

IMPLANTS
3.5 mm DPO/ TPO Plate, 44 mm long,
3.2 mm thick
VP4601.L7 20°, Left
VP4601.R7 20°, Right
VP4602.L7 25°, Left
VP4602.R7 25°, Right
VP4603.L7 30°, Left
VP4603.R7 30°, Right
20° 25°
30°
Double/Triple Pelvic Osteotomy Plates  Surgical Technique  DePuy Synthes Vet    11
Implants
3.5 mm Locking Screws, self-tapping, with
StarDrive recess
VS303.010–	 10 mm–40 mm (in 2 mm increments)
VS303.040
VS303.045–	 45 mm–70 mm (in 5 mm increments)
VS303.070
3.5 mm Cortex Screws, self-tapping
VS302.010–	 10 mm–50 mm (in 2 mm increments)
VS302.050
VS302.055–	 55 mm–70 mm (in 5 mm increments)
VS302.070
Also available
3.5 mm Cortex Screws, non-self-tapping
VS301.010–	 10 mm–50 mm (in 2 mm increments)
VS301.040
VS301.045–	 45 mm–70 mm (in 5 mm increments)
VS301.070
Thread Diameter 3.5 mm 3.5 mm
Screw Type Cortex Locking
Drill Bit for